20-0826-PR1
August 26, 2020

AUTHORIZE THE FIRST RENEWAL AND AMEND AGREEMENT WITH THORSEN CONSULTING, INC.
FOR DEVELOPMENT AND HOSTING OF THE GOCPS WAITLIST/OFFER MODULE

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

ﬁfﬁ?“'tﬁﬁ_‘rmifﬁ]‘]‘gwnﬂ'ﬁ[ﬂﬂ_ﬂr'ﬂf':"':“- ot ool PPV Vg S JeR T FCA G ST | N RPN pyrae gy 1

|}

gy g

ﬁ-’ b arki- @ af oo 0o )?!MU—'*‘M M qegrapad Rarelvant/ONRY alan onfim-tnd | |

annual cost set forth in the Compensation Section of this report. A written document exercising this option
and amending the agreement is currently being negotiated. No payment shall be made to Thorsen

d}—#@ (g1l &:‘mu&wm‘—q *‘IE ““ ‘r"ﬂ‘([ig Mﬁnwmﬁi’mﬁm#mri-

t
brﬂ:m miibanmantianlhsranaind in dbha Aavant A wuvibian Aaniimmant in nat avanutbsad writhin ON AAvie af tha Aada

7 S Rt

\




20-0826-PR1

ORIGINAL AGREEMENT:
The orlglnal Agreement (authorized by Board Report #19-1211-PR1) in the amount of $213,875 is for a

F ,"_’r ﬁﬁi?f.‘ i e m e i WA DS e b~ Nased bnviay & v D aphannite
. I R Py

renew for one year term each. The original agreement was awarded on a competitive basis pursuant to
Board Rule 7-3.

OPTION PERIOD:
T v ol TNt o ek 8 AN ARS8 W spegRaiar 'mmrm 08 AN ~w g prglde o

January 25, 2022.

it el T 1Y




20-0826-PR1

FINANCIAL.:

)[‘Pnﬁlqr rmu ha noid Aviein ii|g iD{-l:i Qg;i%i ai Iﬂl_h‘ﬂs'

Unit 11201, Office of Access and Enrollment
Fund 115

$104,250, FY21

$145,750, FY22

Not to exceed $250,000 for the one year term.

ke e R IR SV U TR PP SIS EPEPUN SOV CORPE DI
«

3 pm e iy o ol ~ le -

The not-to-exceed amount for the original Agreement term increased from $213,875 to $250,000.
$204,375 $200,000, FY20
$9.500 $50.000, FY21

CFDA#: Not Applicable

R N . ¥ SYt N I YT

e —
lnspector General - Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
=< re ~E Tl

Fﬁx—']_ 3 Ihg ivanasias Noananlofifha Chicaan D anuestice bradhn nrdbhoinads ~~elint nnheie ey






